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Northern Electricity Supply Company (NESCO) Limited 
RECRUITMENT TEST, DECEMBER 2021 

DATE: 31 DECEMBER, 2021 
Time: 11.00 AM TO 12.00 PM 

TOTAL SEAT ARRANGEMENT (7337) 

ECE BUILDING (1903) 

Roll Nos. Post Room No. 
No. of 
Seats 

Total No. of 
Seats 

BASEMENT (50) 
160001 ---- 160025 SAE (EE) B-07 (ECE) 25 

50 
170001 ---- 170025 SAE (CE) 25 

FIRST FLOOR (250) 
160026 ---- 160043 SAE (EE) 103 (ECE) 18 

36 
170026 ---- 170043 SAE (CE) 18 

160044 ---- 160061 SAE (EE) 104 (ECE) 18 
36 

170044 ---- 170061 SAE (CE) 18 

160062 ---- 160081 SAE (EE) 107 (ECE) 20 
40 

170062 ---- 170081 SAE (CE) 20 

160082 ---- 160099 SAE (EE) 108 (ECE) 18 
36 

170082 ---- 170099 SAE (CE) 18 

160100 ---- 160117 SAE (EE) 109 (ECE) 18 
36 

170100 ---- 170117 SAE (CE) 18 

160118 ---- 160132 SAE (EE) 138 VLSI Lab (ECE) 15 
30 

170118 ---- 170132 SAE (CE) 15 

160133 ---- 160150 SAE (EE) 139 (ECE) 18 
36 

170133 ---- 170150 SAE (CE) 18 

SECOND FLOOR (360) 
160151 ---- 160168 SAE (EE) 203 (ECE) 18 

36 
170151 ---- 170168 SAE (CE) 18 

160169 ---- 160186 SAE (EE) 204 (ECE) 18 
36 

170169 ---- 170186 SAE (CE) 18 

160187 ---- 160204 SAE (EE) 205 (ECE) 18 
36 

170187 ---- 170204 SAE (CE) 18 

160205 ---- 160222 SAE (EE) 206 (ECE) 18 
36 

170205 ---- 170222 SAE (CE) 18 

160223 ---- 160240 SAE (EE) 207 (ECE) 18 
36 

170223 ---- 170240 SAE (CE) 18 

160241 ---- 160258 SAE (EE) 233 (ECE) 18 
36 

170241 ---- 170258 SAE (CE) 18 
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ECE BUILDING (1903) CONTD… 

Roll Nos. Post Room No. No. of 
Seats 

Total No. of 
Seats 

SECOND FLOOR (360)  CONTD… 
160259 ---- 160276 SAE (EE) 235 (ECE) 18 

36 
170259 ---- 170276 SAE (CE) 18 

160277 ---- 160294 SAE (EE) 236 (ECE) 18 
36 

170277 ---- 170294 SAE (CE) 18 

160295 ---- 160312 SAE (EE) 237 (ECE) 18 
36 

170295 ---- 170312 SAE (CE) 18 

160313 ---- 160330 SAE (EE) 238 (ECE) 18 
36 

170313 ---- 170330 SAE (CE) 18 

FOURTH FLOOR (82) 
160331 ---- 160342 SAE (EE) 404 (ECE) 12 

24 
170331 ---- 170342 SAE (CE) 12 

160343 ---- 160357 SAE (EE) 406 (ECE) 15 
30 

170343 ---- 170357 SAE (CE) 15 

160358 ---- 160371 SAE (EE) 407 (ECE) 14 
28 

170358 ---- 170371 SAE (CE) 14 

FIFTH FLOOR (204) 
160372 ---- 160401 SAE (EE) 504 (ECE) 30 

54 
170372 ---- 170395 SAE (CE) 24 
160402 ---- 160416 SAE (EE) 506 (ECE) 15 

30 
170396 ---- 170410 SAE (CE) 15 
160417 ---- 160440 SAE (EE) 535 (ECE) 24 

48 
170411 ---- 170434 SAE (CE) 24 
160441 ---- 160458 SAE (EE) 538 (ECE) 18 

36 
170435 ---- 170452 SAE (CE) 18 
160459 ---- 160476 SAE (EE) 539 (ECE) 18 

36 
170453 ---- 170470 SAE (CE) 18 

SIXTH FLOOR (195) 
160477 ---- 160491 SAE (EE) 627 (ECE) 15 

30 
170471 ---- 170485 SAE (CE) 15 
160492 ---- 160511 SAE (EE) 629 (ECE) 20 

45 
170486 ---- 170510 SAE (CE) 25 
160512 ---- 160526 SAE (EE) 632 (ECE) 15 

30 
170511 ---- 170525 SAE (CE) 15 
160527 ---- 160541 SAE (EE) 634 (ECE) 15 

30 
170526 ---- 170540 SAE (CE) 15 
160542 ---- 160571 SAE (EE) 635 (ECE) 30 

60 
170541 ---- 170570 SAE (CE) 30 
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ECE BUILDING (1903) CONTD… 

Roll Nos. Post Room No. No. of 
Seats 

Total No. of 
Seats 

SEVENTH FLOOR (72) 
160572 ---- 160589 SAE (EE) 734 (ECE) 18 

36 
170571 ---- 170588 SAE (CE) 18 
160590 ---- 160607 SAE (EE) 736 (ECE) 18 

36 
170589 ---- 170606 SAE (CE) 18 

EIGHTH FLOOR (302) 
160608 ---- 160641 SAE (EE) 802 (ECE) 34 

68 
170607 ---- 170640 SAE (CE) 34 
160642 ---- 160686 SAE (EE) 803 (ECE) 45 

90 
170641 ---- 170685 SAE (CE) 45 
160687 ---- 160722 SAE (EE) 804 (ECE) 36 

72 
170686 ---- 170721 SAE (CE) 36 
160723 ---- 160758 SAE (EE) 805 (ECE) 36 

72 
170722 ---- 170757 SAE (CE) 36 

NINTH FLOOR (204) 
160759 ---- 160788 SAE (EE) 918 (ECE) 30 

60 
170758 ---- 170787 SAE (CE) 30 
160789 ---- 160812 SAE (EE) 921 (ECE) 24 

48 
170788 ---- 170811 SAE (CE) 24 
160813 ---- 160836 SAE (EE) 923 (ECE) 24 

48 
170812 ---- 170835 SAE (CE) 24 
160837 ---- 160860 SAE (EE) 925 (ECE) 24 

48 
170836 ---- 170859 SAE (CE) 24 

TENTH FLOOR (40) 
160861 ---- 160884 SAE (EE) 1004 (ECE) 24 

40 
170860 ---- 170875 SAE (CE) 16 

ELEVENTH FLOOR (144) 
160885 ---- 160902 SAE (EE) 1102 (ECE) 18 

36 
170876 ---- 170893 SAE (CE) 18 
160903 ---- 160920 SAE (EE) 1104 (ECE) 18 

36 
170894 ---- 170911 SAE (CE) 18 
160921 ---- 160938 SAE (EE) 1105 (ECE) 18 

36 
170912 ---- 170929 SAE (CE) 18 
160939 ---- 160956 SAE (EE) 1106 (ECE) 18 

36 
170930 ---- 170947 SAE (CE) 18 
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ME BUILDING (992) 

Roll Nos. Post Room No. No. of 
Seats 

Total No. of 
Seats 

FIRST FLOOR (108) 
160957 ---- 160974 SAE (EE) ME-219 18 

36 
170948 ---- 170965 SAE (CE) 18 
160975 ---- 160992 SAE (EE) ME-220 18 

36 
170966 ---- 170983 SAE (CE) 18 
160993 ---- 161010 SAE (EE) ME-221 18 

36 
170984 ---- 171001 SAE (CE) 18 

SECOND FLOOR (220) 
161011 ---- 161028 SAE (EE) IPE-321 18 

36 
171002 ---- 171019 SAE (CE) 18 
161029 ---- 161046 SAE (EE) IPE-322 18 

36 
171020 ---- 171037 SAE (CE) 18 
161047 ---- 161064 SAE (EE) IPE-323 18 

36 
171038 ---- 171055 SAE (CE) 18 
161065 ---- 161082 SAE (EE) IPE-324 18 

36 
171056 ---- 171073 SAE (CE) 18 
161083 ---- 161102 SAE (EE) IPE-327 20 

40 
171074 ---- 171093 SAE (CE) 20 
161103 ---- 161120 SAE (EE) IPE-330 18 

36 
171094 ---- 171111 SAE (CE) 18 

THIRD FLOOR (304) 
161121 ---- 161141 SAE (EE) ME-403 21 

42 
171112 ---- 171132 SAE (CE) 21 
161142 ---- 161168 SAE (EE) ME-404 27 

54 
171133 ---- 171159 SAE (CE) 27 
161169 ---- 161189 SAE (EE) ME-405 21 

42 
171160 ---- 171180 SAE (CE) 21 
161190 ---- 161210 SAE (EE) ME-406 21 

42 
171181 ---- 171201 SAE (CE) 21 
161211 ---- 161222 SAE (EE) ME-414 12 

24 
171202 ---- 171213 SAE (CE) 12 
161223 ---- 161236 SAE (EE) ME-415 14 

28 
171214 ---- 171227 SAE (CE) 14 
161237 ---- 161254 SAE (EE) ME-416 18 

36 
171228 ---- 171245 SAE (CE) 18 
161255 ---- 161272 SAE (EE) ME-417 18 

36 
171246 ---- 171263 SAE (CE) 18 

FOURTH FLOOR (186) 

161273 ---- 161290 SAE (EE) ME-502 18 
36 

171264 ---- 171281 SAE (CE) 18 
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ME BUILDING (992) CONTD… 

Roll Nos. Post Room No. 
No. of 
Seats 

Total No. of 
Seats 

FOURTH FLOOR (186) CONTD… 

161291 ---- 161308 SAE (EE) ME-503 18 
36 

171282 ---- 171299 SAE (CE) 18 
161309 ---- 161326 SAE (EE) ME-509 18 

36 
171300 ---- 171317 SAE (CE) 18 
161327 ---- 161347 SAE (EE) ME-510 21 

42 
171318 ---- 171338 SAE (CE) 21 
161348 ---- 161365 SAE (EE) ME-512 18 

36 
171339 ---- 171356 SAE (CE) 18 

FIFTH FLOOR (174) 
161366 ---- 161392 SAE (EE) NAME-602 27 

54 
171357 ---- 171383 SAE (CE) 27 
161393 ---- 161416 SAE (EE) NAME-604 24 

48 
171384 ---- 171407 SAE (CE) 24 
161417 ---- 161434 SAE (EE) NAME-605 18 

36 
171408 ---- 171425 SAE (CE) 18 
161435 ---- 161452 SAE (EE) NAME-606 18 

36 
171426 ---- 171443 SAE (CE) 18 

CIVIL ENGINEERING BUILDING (1007) 

GROUND FLOOR (74) 

161453 ---- 161473 SAE (EE) Hydraulic Lab 21 
42 

171444 ---- 171464 SAE (CE) 21 
161474 ---- 161489 SAE (EE) Concrete Lab 16 

32 
171465 ---- 171480 SAE (CE) 16 

FIRST FLOOR (589) 

161490 ---- 161531 SAE (EE) CE-201 42 
86 

171481 ---- 171524 SAE (CE) 44 
161532 ---- 161565 SAE (EE) CE-202 34 

69 
171525 ---- 171559 SAE (CE) 35 
161566 ---- 161600 SAE (EE) CE-203 35 

71 
171560 ---- 171595 SAE (CE) 36 
161601 ---- 161635 SAE (EE) CE-204 35 

71 
171596 ---- 171631 SAE (CE) 36 
161636 ---- 161662 SAE (EE) CE-206 27 

54 
171632 ---- 171658 SAE (CE) 27 
161663 ---- 161689 SAE (EE) CE-207 27 

54 
171659 ---- 171685 SAE (CE) 27 
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CIVIL ENGINEERING BUILDING (1007) CONTD… 

Roll Nos. Post Room No. 
No. of 
Seats 

Total No. of 
Seats 

FIRST FLOOR (589) CONTD… 
161690 ---- 161719 SAE (EE) CE-208 30 

60 
171686 ---- 171715 SAE (CE) 30 
161720 ---- 161743 SAE (EE) CE-209 24 

32 
171716 ---- 171723 SAE (CE) 8 
161744 ---- 161775 SAE (EE) CE-210 32 32 
161776 ---- 161811 SAE (EE) CE-213 36 36 
161812 ---- 161835 SAE (EE) CE-214 24 24 

SECOND FLOOR (394) 
161836 ---- 161871 SAE (EE) CE-301 36 36 
161872 ---- 161943 SAE (EE) CE-302 72 72 
161944 ---- 161973 SAE (EE) CE-305 30 30 
161974 ---- 162081 SAE (EE) CE-306 108 108 
162082 ---- 162109 SAE (EE) CE-307 28 28 
162110 ---- 162137 SAE (EE) CE-308 28 28 
162138 ---- 162169 SAE (EE) CE-309 32 32 
162170 ---- 162201 SAE (EE) CE-310 32 32 
162202 ---- 162229 SAE (EE) CE-311 28 28 

FIFTH FLOOR (24) 
162230 ---- 162253 SAE (EE) CE-605 24 24 

OLD ACADEMIC BUILDING (456) 
GROUND FLOOR (36) 

162254 ---- 162289 SAE (EE) OAB-102 36 36 
FIRST FLOOR (420) 

162290 ---- 162349 SAE (EE) MME Seminar Room 60 60 
162350 ---- 162373 SAE (EE) OAB-209 24 24 
162374 ---- 162393 SAE (EE) OAB-210 20 20 
162394 ---- 162429 SAE (EE) OAB-216 36 36 
162430 ---- 162461 SAE (EE) OAB-222 32 32 
162462 ---- 162533 SAE (EE) OAB-248 72 72 
162534 ---- 162575 SAE (EE) OAB-249 42 42 
162576 ---- 162614 SAE (EE) OAB-254 39 39 
162615 ---- 162656 SAE (EE) OAB-255 42 42 
162657 ---- 162687 SAE (EE) OAB-256 31 31 
162688 ---- 162709 SAE (EE) PMRE Class Room 22 22 

ARCHITECTURE BUILDING (168) 
FOURTH FLOOR (168) 

162710 ---- 162765 SAE (EE) ARCH-501 56 56 
162766 ---- 162793 SAE (EE) ARCH-502 28 28 
162794 ---- 162821 SAE (EE) ARCH-503 28 28 
162822 ---- 162849 SAE (EE) ARCH-504 28 28 
162850 ---- 162877 SAE (EE) ARCH-505 28 28 
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CENTRAL LIBRARY BUILDING (400) 

Roll Nos. Post Room No. 
No. of 
Seats 

Total No. of 
Seats 

FIRST FLOOR (28) 
162878 ---- 162905 SAE (EE) Reading Room 28 28 

SECOND FLOOR (130) 
162906 ---- 162925 SAE (EE) Reading Room-1 20 20 
162926 ---- 163035 SAE (EE) Reading Room-2 110 110 

FOURTH FLOOR (242) 
163036 ---- 163065 SAE (EE) Reading Room-A 30 30 
163066 ---- 163095 SAE (EE) Reading Room-B 30 30 
163096 ---- 163149 SAE (EE) Reading Room-C 54 54 
163150 ---- 163213 SAE (EE) Reading Room-D 64 64 
163214 ---- 163277 SAE (EE) Reading Room-E 64 64 

ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE (1634) 

GROUND FLOOR (120) 
163278 ---- 163317 SAE (EE) 101 (EUSC) 40 40 
163318 ---- 163357 SAE (EE) 102 (EUSC) 40 40 
163358 ---- 163397 SAE (EE) 103 (EUSC) 40 40 

FIRST FLOOR (368) 
163398 ---- 163437 SAE (EE) 201 (EUSC) 40 40 
163438 ---- 163477 SAE (EE) 202 (EUSC) 40 40 
163478 ---- 163517 SAE (EE) 203 (EUSC) 40 40 
163518 ---- 163557 SAE (EE) 204 (EUSC) 40 40 
163558 ---- 163605 SAE (EE) 205 (EUSC) 48 48 
163606 ---- 163645 SAE (EE) 210 (EUSC) 40 40 
163646 ---- 163699 SAE (EE) 211 (EUSC) 54 54 
163700 ---- 163765 SAE (EE) 212 (EUSC) 66 66 

SECOND FLOOR (526) 
163766 ---- 163805 SAE (EE) 301 (EUSC) 40 40 
163806 ---- 163845 SAE (EE) 302 (EUSC) 40 40 
163846 ---- 163885 SAE (EE) 303 (EUSC) 40 40 
163886 ---- 163925 SAE (EE) 304 (EUSC) 40 40 
163926 ---- 163973 SAE (EE) 305(EUSC) 48 48 
163974 ---- 164033 SAE (EE) 306 (EUSC) 60 60 
164034 ---- 164069 SAE (EE) 307 (EUSC) 36 36 
164070 ---- 164129 SAE (EE) 308 (EUSC) 60 60 
164130 ---- 164171 SAE (EE) 310 (EUSC) 42 42 
164172 ---- 164225 SAE (EE) 311 (EUSC) 54 54 
164226 ---- 164291 SAE (EE) 312 (EUSC) 66 66 
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ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE (1634) CONTD… 
 

Roll Nos. Post Room No. 
No. of 
Seats 

Total No. of 
Seats 

THIRD FLOOR (500) 
164292 ---- 164331 SAE (EE) 401 (EUSC) 40 40 
164332 ---- 164371 SAE (EE) 402 (EUSC) 40 40 
164372 ---- 164411 SAE (EE) 403 (EUSC) 40 40 
164412 ---- 164451 SAE (EE) 404 (EUSC) 40 40 
164452 ---- 164511 SAE (EE) 406 (EUSC) 60 60 
164512 ---- 164553 SAE (EE) 407 (EUSC) 42 42 
164554 ---- 164613 SAE (EE) 408 (EUSC) 60 60 
164614 ---- 164648 SAE (EE) 409 (EUSC) 35 35 
164649 ---- 164683 SAE (EE) 410 (EUSC) 35 35 
164684 ---- 164731 SAE (EE) 411 (EUSC) 48 48 
164732 ---- 164791 SAE (EE) 412 (EUSC) 60 60 

FOURTH FLOOR (120) 
164792 ---- 164851 SAE (EE) 502 (EUSC) 60 60 
164852 ---- 164911 SAE (EE) 503 (EUSC) 60 60 

ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY GIRLS' SCHOOL & COLLEGE (673) 

GROUND FLOOR (91) 

164912 ---- 164941 SAE (EE) 108 (GSC) 30 30 
164942 ---- 164977 SAE (EE) 109 (GSC) 36 36 
164978 ---- 165002 SAE (EE) 110 (GSC) 25 25 

FIRST FLOOR (157) 

165003 ---- 165027 SAE (EE) 202 (GSC) 25 25 
165028 ---- 165063 SAE (EE) 203 (GSC) 36 36 
165064 ---- 165099 SAE (EE) 206 (GSC) 36 36 
165100 ---- 165129 SAE (EE) 207 (GSC) 30 30 
165130 ---- 165159 SAE (EE) 208 (GSC) 30 30 

       
SECOND FLOOR (181) 

165160 ---- 165189 SAE (EE) 301 (GSC) 30 30 
165190 ---- 165219 SAE (EE) 302 (GSC) 30 30 
165220 ---- 165255 SAE (EE) 303 (GSC) 36 36 
165256 ---- 165280 SAE (EE) 306 (GSC) 25 25 
165281 ---- 165310 SAE (EE) 307 (GSC) 30 30 
165311 ---- 165340 SAE (EE) 308 (GSC) 30 30 

FOURTH FLOOR (193) 
165341 ---- 165376 SAE (EE) 401 (GSC) 36 36 
165377 ---- 165412 SAE (EE) 402 (GSC) 36 36 
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ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY GIRLS' SCHOOL & COLLEGE (673) CONTD… 

Roll Nos. Post Room No. 
No. of 
Seats 

Total No. of 
Seats 

FOURTH FLOOR (193) CONTD… 
165413 ---- 165448 SAE (EE) 403 (GSC) 36 36 
165449 ---- 165508 SAE (EE) 406 (GSC) 60 60 
165509 ---- 165533 SAE (EE) 407 (GSC) 25 25 

FIFTH FLOOR (81) 
165534 ---- 165587 SAE (EE) 501 (GSC) 54 54 
165588 ---- 165614 SAE (EE) 502 (GSC) 27 27 

 


